
               Name of the Scheme- National Action Plan for Senior Citizens (NAPSrC) 

1- Namre of the Organization- Society for Prevention of Alcoholism & Substance Drugs Abuse(SPASDA)  

2- Name and Address of the Project- Maintenance of Senior Citizens Homes for 50 Elderly (Mix Genders)   

Vill Po, & Tehsil, Atarra (Front  of Tathagat School Atarra) District  Banda-210201 U.P.  

3- Financial Year - 2020-21 

List of Beneficiaries   

 

Sr.N

o.  

Name  Fathers/Husban

d Name  

Address  Date of Birth  Sex Date of 

Commencement of 
Stay in the old Age 

Home 

Medical 

Condition 

Photographs  

1 SRI DURG 

VIJAY 

BETNI URF 

SEETARA

M 

GRAM 

TURRA POST 

TURRA JILA 

BANDA 

1/1/1959 M 01/06/2020 NORMAL  

 
 

 

 

2  SRI RAM 

SWARUP 

SAMALIY

A 

GRAM 

BHARTAPUR

VA POST 

ATARRA 

JILA BANDA 

 

 

1/1/1965 

M 1/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

2021-22



3 SMT 

FOOLMATI

YA 

 

JHALUVA 

GRAM ORHA 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1958 F 1/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

4 SRI 

RAMKHEL

AVAN   

KABIR 

DULARE GRAM 

DEKHATWA

RAVIKASKH

AND 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1945 M 1/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

5 SRI 

JUGGILAL 

DADURM GRAM 

ANUTHUVA 

POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA  

1/1/1955 M 3/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

6 SRI 

MAIYYADI

N 

SEETARA

M 

GRAM  

ANUTHUVA 

POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1939 M 3/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

7 SRI 

SYAMSAN

EHI 

RAMNATH GRAM 

GADAV 

POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1959 M 3/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

8 SRI 

MATADEE

RAMNATH GRAM 

GADAVPOST  

1/1/1947 M 3/6/2020 NORMAL  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



N URF 

CHHOTE 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

 

 

9 DHANPAT SUKHLAL GRAM 

ANUHTUA 

POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1939 M 4/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

10 SURAJBHA

N 

JABRA GRAM 

ANUTHUVA 

POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1955 M 4/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

11 NATHUWA CHATUR GRAM 

LODHAN 

THOK 

TINDWARA 

BANDA 

01/01/195

0 

M 20/10/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

12 CHHEDIYA

U 

MANGALI

YA 

GRAM 

SIKLODHI 

ATARRA 

BANDA  

01/01/196

5 

M 20/10/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

13 SAHADEV KISHUNA GRAM 

VISHVANAT

H KA PURVA 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1945 M 5/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

14 SRI SEWAK GRAM 12/3/1945 M 15/11/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 



RAMSHAR

AN 

BANDE 

POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

 

 

 

15 RAMKISHO

R 

SRI 

RAMCHAR

AN 

GRAM 

KATARA 

BANDA 

1/1/1951 M 1/4/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

16 SUNDAR SRI 

BUSIVA 

 GRAM 

BBAREHAN

DA ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1943 M 1/7/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

17 DWARIKA SRI RAMAI GRAM 

BAREHAND

A POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

01/1/1946 M 02/5/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

18 GAYA 

PRASAD 

LOTAN 

PRASAD 

REEGA 

BAHERI 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

20/3/1935 M 31/10/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

19 RAMPAL JAGANNA

TH 

GRAM 

BANDEATA

RRA BANDA 

1/3/1940 M 15/11/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 PICHINIYA GORVA GRAM 1/1/1955 F 15/11/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 



BANDE 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

 

 

 

21 GORELAL MAIYADE

EN 

GRAM 

BANDE 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1952 M 15/11/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

22 CHUNBADI

YA 

BAIKAL GRAM 

ANUTHUVA

A POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/6/1945 M 1/12/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

23 NATTHU SUKROO   1/1/1954 M 4/12/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

24 BHAVANID

EEN 

SRI 

DADUAA 

GRAM 

ANUTHUVA

A POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1958 M 1/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

25 FULMATIY

A 

SRI 

SAHADEV 

VISHVANAT

H KA PURVA 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1946 F 6/1/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



26 KESHARIY

A 

SRI 

RAMAASA

RE 

SADAL 

SINGH KA 

PURWA 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1940 F 2/12/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

27 BULAKI TIRUAA GRAM 

ANUTHUVA

A POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

3/4/1942 M 3/12/2020 NORMAL 

 

 

 

 

 

28 RAMASAR

E 

CHUNBAD

I 

SADAL 

SINGH KA 

PURWA 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1940 M 3/12/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

29 SHARDA 

PRASAD 

GARIB 

DAS 

GRAM 

DIKHITWAR

A POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1960 M 02/9/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

30 RAMAADH

AR 

BHAGAVA

NDEEN 

GRAM 

GAYAPRAS

AD KA 

PURVA  

1/1/1932 M 02/12/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

31 KESHAN 

VARMA 

RAM 

MANOHH

AR 

GRAM 

MAHOTRA 

ATARRA 

1/1/1949 M 17/1/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BANDA  

32 RAM 

PRATAP 

SOKJILAL GRAM 

PURVA 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1956 M 6/1/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

33 PANCHA CHANNA GRAM 

PONDARA  

POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

4/4/1960 M 02/9/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

34 KAMAL  

PRASAD 

BALDEV 

PRASAD 

24 GUMAI 

ANUTHUVA

A ATARRA  

BANDA 

1/1/1950 M 4/3/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

35 SAJEEVAN  

KOTARYA 

SRI 

KESHAN 

VILL. 

MAHOTRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1958 M 1/3/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

36 BAIYALAL

A  

BINDA 

PRASAD 

GRAM POST 

NANDNA 

BANDA  

01/01/194

5 

M 20/10/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

37 SANTOSH 

KUMAR 

SRI JAGAT 

PAL 

GRAM AAU 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

20/1/1968 M 4/3/2021 

 

 

NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   

38 DHASHRAT

H 

SRI SHIV 

RATAN 

GRAM 

REEGA 

BAHERII 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

10/2/1925 M 20/9/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

39 SUMITRA SRI 

DURJAN 

GRAM  

ATARRA 

BANDAKHA

MBHAURA 

1/1/1954 F 25/9/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

40 BABULAL  SRI 

JAGANNA

TH 

GRAM 

REEGA 

BAHERI 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1949 M 30/9/21 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

41 PUNNA SRI 

BHURA 

GRAM 

ADHARORI 

KHAMBHAU

RA ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1954 M 1/7/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

42 RANIYA SRI 

PUNNA 

ADHARORI 

KHAMBHAU

RA ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1949 F 1/7/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

43 HEERALAL SRI  

VASUDEV  

GRAM 

DIBAURA 

PURVA 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1945 M 3/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



44 CHUNNA SRI 

MAHADEV 

GRAM 

BAREHAND

A PATAN 

PURVA 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1940 M 1/7/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

45 RAMOUTA

R 

SRI JALIM GRAM 

PATTHA 

PURVA 

DIKHITWAR

A ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1955 M 17/1/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

46 RAMESHW

AR 

SRI 

SAMBODH

IT 

GRAM 

MAHOTRA 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1949 M 17/1/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

47 PRAYAG SRI 

VISHESH

WAR 

GRAM  

PUNAHUR 

BHUJVAL 

KA PURVA  

POST 

BISANDA 

BANDA 

1/1/1944 M 1/2/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

48 RAMVISHA

L 

SRI 

CHILAUN 

GRAM 

DAGARA 

PURVA 

BALLAN  

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/1945 M 5/8/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

49 BHURAPRA

SAD 

SRI 

SWAMIDE

EN 

GRAM  

DIKHITWAR

A ATARRA 

BAANDA 

1/1/1950 M 17/1/2021 NORMAL  

 

 

50 BANDHUA

A 

 SRI 

LATERA 

GRAM 

ANUTHUVA

A POST 

ATARRA 

BANDA 

1/1/19533 M 3/6/2020 NORMAL  

 

 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 


